As-is no change from current lease - None provided 

PARKING As-is no change from current lease ​
Tenant will be able to purchase during the term of this Lease a maximum of 
two (2) parking spaces for staff/business use in the Los Angeles Mall parking 
facility at the rate of One Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($132.00) per month per 
space. 

UTILITIES As-is no change from current lease​
Tenant must pay monthly charges for utilities and common area maintenance 
as determined by the Police Administration Building Facilities. These 
payments, along with any other amounts owed to the City outside of Base